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World cereals: IGC 
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World cereal prices ($/t) 
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World cereal prices ($/t) 
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World wheat: IGC 
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World wheat export prices (fob, US$ per tonne) 

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

q
u

o
ta

ti
o

n
 i

n
 €

o
r 

$
 /

 t
o

n
n

e

Wheat - Canada CWRS St Lawrence - $ no quotation Wheat - US HRW Gulf - $ 361

Wheat - US SRW Gulf - $ 331 Wheat - Australia ASW Eastern States - $ 350

Wheat - Argentina Trigo Up River - $ 355 Wheat - Black Sea Milling - $ 360

Wheat - Black Sea Feed - $ no quotation



7 

US vs. EU wheat export prices 
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US CME SRW wheat futures 
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US KCBT HRW wheat futures 
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EU Milling Wheat Futures 
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EU wheat export commitments 2012/13 
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EU wheat import commitments 2012/13 
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World maize: IGC 
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World maize export prices (fob, US$ per tonne) 
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US vs. EU maize prices 
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CME maize futures 
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EU maize futures 
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EU Maize import commitments 2012/13 
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EU Commitments 2012/2013 (24 weeks) 

 Imports: 7.1 mio t (5.8 mio t last MY; 5.4 mio t 2 MY ago) 

 2.0 mio t soft wheat  

 869 000 t durum wheat  

 4.0 mio t maize   

 11 000 t barley 

 Exports: 12.7 mio t (11.9 mio t last MY; 15.1 mio t 2 MY years) 

 8.1 mio t soft wheat 

 2.2 mio t barley  

 938 000 t durum wheat 

 1.9 mio t maize 

 So far, the EU is a net cereal exporter of 5.6 mio t, against 6.1 mio t 

last year and 9.7 mio t in 2010/2011.  



Thank you for your attention!  

Balance sheet updates & market presentation  

available: 

http://ec.europa.eu/agriculture/cereals/balanc

e-sheets/index_en.htm 
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Euro – Dollar exchange rate 
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Euro – Argentine Peso and Brazilian Real 
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Crude oil price 
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Baltic Dry Index 
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World durum wheat: IGC 

35

39

41

35

37

35 (35)

1.7

3.6

4.9

3.1

2 2.5 (2.2)

0.9

1.9

2.7

1.6
1

1.1 (1.1)

37
38 38

38

37

36 (36)

30

32

34

36

38

40

42

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 est 2012 fcst

m
io

 t

m
io

 t

3 Major exporters Stocks
Canada
World Production
World Consumption

Source: IGC 29 November. report



26 

World durum wheat export prices (fob, € per tonne) 
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World barley: IGC 
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World barley export prices (fob, € per tonne) 
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EU barley export commitments 2012/13 
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